CANBERRA
MONTESSORI

2024 Schedule of Fees """~ S(HOOL

1 On Application

1.1 Application for $100 | Per application

Enrolment Nonrefundable

2 Snow Gum & Scribbly Gum Infant Community Long Day Care

2.1 Daily Fee $155 | 18-36 months Includes: Meals, Nappies,
incursions.
7:30am to 6:00pm.

Invoiced in two-week blocks for days booked.

2.2 Casual Days $155 | Limited availability

2.3 Late Pick Up Fees S50 | Collection between 6:00pm and 6:10pm - per
student

$100 | Collection after 6:10pm — per student
Childcare Subsidy will be applied to Snow Gum and Scribbly Gum fees for eligible families.
Apply via MyGov.
CCS is not applicable for late pick up fees. Cancellation of enrolment in Infant Community
requires 4 weeks’ written notice.

3 Parent Toddler Program

3.1 Annual Fee $1,930 | 10 sessions during Term 1,2,3
9 sessions during Term 4
9:30 to 11:30 Saturday morning
S485 per term

Invoiced a term in advance. Cancellation of Parent Toddler Program requires 4 weeks’
written notice.

4 On Acceptance of Offer for Cycle 1,2 & 3

41 CMS Membership $120 | Families must be financial members for each
calendar year that their child attends the school.
Families joining from Term 3 in any year, will be
charged $60 for the remainder of the year.

4.2 Capital Entry Fee $1600 | Payable on acceptance of a place in Cycle 1, 2 or
3, for the first child in a family. This is a per
family fee.

Nonrefundable.

4 Annual Tuition Fees Cycles 1,2 & 3

41 Cycle 2 and 3 $12,245 | $3,061.25 /term

4.2 Cycle 1 — Kinder $14,215 | 8:30 to 3pm, Monday to Friday
$3,553.75 /term

4.3 Cycle 1 — Pre-Kinder $14,215 | 8:30 to 12pm, Monday to Friday
$3,553.75 /term

Tuition fees are invoiced a term in advance.

All fees are to be paid by Direct Debt.

A full terms fees are due by the end of Week 1 of each term for families who are not on a
direct debit payment plan.
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5 Early Extended Day (Optional)
5.1 Daily Fee $40 per day Cycle 1 pre-Kindergarten years
12:00 to 3:00pm
Monday to Friday.
Fees are charged in two-week blocks for every day booked.
Childcare Subsidy will be applied to Early Extended Day fees for eligible families. Apply via
MyGov. A Pre-Kindergarten child’s 5t Birthday falls after 30™" April of the current year.
6 Discounts on Tuition Fees
6.1 2" Child Sibling 15% Off 2" child’s tuition fees
Discount
6.2 3r4& Subsequent 20% Off the 3™ and subsequent child’s tuition fees
Siblings Discount
6.3 Year in Advance 5% Annual tuition fee payments attract a discount.
Discount To receive this discount, fees must be paid by 31
January, via direct debit or direct deposit.
6.4 Staff Discounts 25% On School Tuition Fees only (after sibling
discounts have been applied)
7 Voluntary Tax-Deductible Donations
7.1 Building Fund $460 per Donations to the Building Fund are tax
year per deductible and are used to improve the
family facilities.
7.2 Bursary Fund $200 per Bursary Fund donations are used to help families
year per with financial hardship.
student
8 Breakfast Club & Gumnut - Out of School Hours Care
8.1 Breakfast Club $17.00 | 7:30am to 8:30am
8.2 Gumnut $35.00 | 3:00pm to 6:00pm
8.3 Late Pick Up Fees S50 | Collection between 6:00pm and 6:10pm - per
student
$100 | Collection after 6:10pm — per student
Childcare Subsidy (CCS) will be applied to Breakfast Club and Gumnut fees for eligible
families. Apply via MyGov.
CCS is not applicable for late pick up fees.
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9 School Holiday Program
9.1 Daily Fee $120 | 7:30am to 6:00pm
Morning tea, afternoon tea and all activities
provided.
9.2 Late Pick Up Fee S50 | Collection between 6:00pm and 6:10pm - per
student
$100 | Collection after 6:10pm — per student.
Childcare Subsidy (CCS) will be applied to School Holiday Program fees for eligible families.
Apply via MyGov.
CCS is not applicable for late pick up fees.
10 Administration Charges
10.1 Late Payment Fee S165 | Per Term
10.2 Direct Debit Declined S55 | Per declined transaction
Fee
11 Other Information
11.1 CMS invoices are produced from two different software programs, depending on whether
there is a CCS rebate applicable. This means that you may receive two separate invoices
and have 2 different direct debits in place.
11.2 CCS applicable programs will be invoiced in two-week blocks.
11.3 CCS (Childcare Subsidy):
For eligible families, CCS will be paid directly to CMS and will reduce daily charges. To
access CCS, you must:
1. Sign into your myGov account. If you do not have one, you will need to create a
myGov account.
2. Link myGov to Centrelink. You can do this under Services in myGov.
3. Select Centrelink and complete the Childcare Subsidy Assessment.
Once you have received your CCS assessment letter from Centrelink, you will need to provide the
School with your and your child’s CRN details, to enable the School to apply CCS payment from
Centrelink to your fee account. It is important that the School receives both CRNs to achieve this
connection with Centrelink.
Once a connection with Centrelink is made, you will receive notification to approve the enrolment
with CMS. Instructions on how to do this can be found at Services Australia.



https://my.gov.au/
https://my.gov.au/en/create-account/
https://my.gov.au/en/create-account/
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/confirm-enrolment-for-child-care-subsidy?context=41186

